
 

REGION 5 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD 

Disability Access Committee 

M E M B E R  I N F O R M AT I O N  M AT R I X  

Name Organization Program/Affiliation Email 

Lori Kolbeck, Chair Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services Vocational Rehabilitation Lori.Kolbeck@iowa.gov 

Jessica Badding, Vice-Chair Iowa Department for the Blind Vocational Rehabilitation Jessica.Badding@blind.state.ia.us 

Sara Messerly Iowa Workforce Development Workforce Services Sara.Messerly@iwd.iowa.gov 

Ann Waynar Iowa Central Community College Adult Education & Literacy service provider waynar@iowacentral.edu 

Jaci Banwell Iowa Workforce Development Title I provider Jacqueline.Banwell@iwd.iowa.gov 

Kerstan O’Brion Children and Families of Iowa Title I provider kerstan.obrion@iwd.iowa.gov 

Jenifer Lakin Goodwill of the Great Plains Community-Based Organization lakinj@goodwillgreatplains.org 
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